

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Wardha.

Cri. Appeal No.15/2020
CNR No. MHWR010013862020

Milind .Vs. State
Order Below Exh-4
(Passed on 1.10.2020)

1. Appellant-original accused in RCC No.179/2016 is present. Learned Advocate for the appellant-accused is present.
2. According to the appellant-accused, he has chances to succeed in appeal. Appellant is convicted for the offence punishable U/sec.324 of IPC and he is sentenced to suffer R.I. for one year and to pay fine of Rs.1000/- in default to suffer R.I. for three months and he is also directed to pay Rs.3000/- as compensation u/sec.357(3) of Cr.P.C. to the victim. The fine amount and the compensation amount seems to have been deposited. The appellant-accused has statutory right to appeal. Appellant has raised several grounds while challenging the conviction. It will be proper to suspend the execution of sentence.
3. It appears that the appellant is resident of Pulgaon. It also appears that the appellant was on bail during the trial. It will be proper to release the appellant-accused on bail. Hence, the order :

Order

1) The appellant-accused be released on bail on executing P.R.Bond of Rs.15,000/- with solvent surety in the like amount.

2) The appellant-accused shall furnish the bail in the court of Magistrate.

3) Inform to the Magistrate accordingly.

4) Issue notice to the respondent as to why this order should not be confirmed.

Date : 1.10.2020

(Ashutosh N. Karmarkar)
Sessions Judge,
Wardha

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file order are same word to word, as per the original order.

Name of Stenographer	:	P.H.Khodake, Steno(G-1)
Court	:	Principal District and Sessions Judge, Wardha
Date	:	1.10.2020
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	:	1.10.2020
Order uploaded on	:	5.10.2020